Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG

TYPE

w

®RRERRRRERRRR®R

April 15,2024

DYKEMAN, DARRELL
HAMILTON, CHRISTOPt
PYNE, BRANDON
BLOSS, SAMUEL
SMITH, KENNEDY
ACOSTA, JOVANI
TATE, GARY

YOUNG, ANDREW
ESPINOZA, JESSE
BAZZLE, SLAYTON
SOTO, ADRIAN
MARCELL, VINCENT
EDEN, CASEY
DURDEN, JUSTIN

ADC#

075717
075714
320753
316499
259222
315658
157308
355656
293984
262524
322225
062885
337827
359219

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA

April 16,2024

VILLA, MANUEL
ORTIZ, JOSE
BORCHERS, DOUGLAS

ADC #

102602
065001
032987

HRG
TYPE

April 17,2024

CHARLES, ROBERT
HERR, JERRY
CRANDALL, DOUGLAS
ANDRADE, MANUEL
BAILEY, RUSSELL
BRAMLEY, JOHN
BRIAN, BARRY
BURNS, JEFFREY
CARR, RYAN

081574 R
144028 R
151067 R
336042 R
082591 =R
349258 R
352518 R
231300 R
333102 PpCR
R
R
R
R

April 18,2024

WATAHOMIGIE, LEANNE
PRINCIPE, AMY

ZATOR, JENNIFER
AHUMADA, LUPE
FARMER, ELISABETH
SPENCER, ALLEN
SANTANA, ARTURO
NOLASCO, ANTONIO
MANZANARES, MARCO
SCOTT, DOMINIQUE
WEST, KEVIN

SAPATA, ANTHONY
EMERSON, CARLOS

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F}, notice Is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings, The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave,, Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be avallable at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur, Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602 542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 20, 2024

Signed:

ADC#
265646
341755
- 251683
252246
202606
200812
144434
198713
347974
297059
264475
350999
190937
Legend: 1
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
DD Imminent Danger of Death
603L zii:lal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




