## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	April 15, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u> April 16, 2024</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 17, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 18, 2024	ADC#
R	DYKEMAN, DARRELL	075717	PA	VILLA, MANUEL	102602	PA	CHARLES, ROBERT	081574	R	WATAHOMIGIE, LEANNE	265646
R	HAMILTON, CHRISTOPI	075714	PA	ORTIZ, JOSE	065001	PA	HERR, JERRY	144028	R	PRINCIPE, AMY	341755
R	PYNE, BRANDON	320753	PA	BORCHERS, DOUGLAS	032987	PA	CRANDALL, DOUGLAS	151067	R	ZATOR, JENNIFER	251683
R	BLOSS, SAMUEL	316499				CS1	ANDRADE, MANUEL	336042	R	AHUMADA, LUPE	252246
R	SMITH, KENNEDY	259222				CS1	BAILEY, RUSSELL	082591	R	FARMER, ELISABETH	202606
R	ACOSTA, JOVANI	315658				CS1	BRAMLEY, JOHN	349258	R	SPENCER, ALLEN	200812
R	TATE, GARY	157308				CS1	BRIAN, BARRY	352518	R	SANTANA, ARTURO	144434
R	YOUNG, ANDREW	355656				CS1	BURNS, JEFFREY	231300	R	NOLASCO, ANTONIO	198713
R	ESPINOZA, JESSE	293984				CS1	CARR, RYAN	333102	PC/R	MANZANARES, MARCO	347974
· R	BAZZLE, SLAYTON	262524							R	SCOTT, DOMINIQUE	297059
R	SOTO, ADRIAN	322225							R	WEST, KEVIN	264475
R	MARCELL, VINCENT	062885							R	SAPATA, ANTHONY	350999
R	EDEN, CASEY	337827							R	EMERSON, CARLOS	190937
R	DURDEN, JUSTIN	359219									

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 20, 2024

d: \_\_\_\_\_

Legend:							
PC	Probable Cause						
PAR	Parole Revocation						
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation						
R	CSR Revocation						
PA	Parole 412A						
PB	Parole 412B						
HA	Home Arrest						
AD	Absolute Discharge						
CS1	Commutation Phase I						
CS2	Commutation Phase 2						
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death						
6031	Special Order by						
003L	Court						
M	Modification						
P	Pardon						
$\mathbf{s}$	Special Hearing						
X	Executive Session						
T	Training						
RES	Rescission						